06-21-2002 

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**EET** 

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., formerly known as National Trust and Savings Association, as agent for the banks  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other National Banking Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☒ Other: Release Execution Date: May 77, 2001	Association:  ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second of the second</li></ul>	B. Registration No.(s)  See Attached Schedule A	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 19	
Patricia Marquez, Legal Assistant Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$ 490.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference *Reference number 359320000026	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952  be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952	
DO NOT USE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.</li> <li>Name: Patricia Marquez</li> </ol>	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{5}{24/02}$ Signature $\frac{5}{24/02}$ Date	
^	ver sheet, attachments and document: 4	
/2002 GTCH11 00000167 031952 75260553 2461 40.00 CH 2462 450.00 CH		
Mail documents to be recorded with  Commissioner of Pate  Box Assi	required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks	

## SCHEDULE A

## **APPLICATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	File Date
1-800 USA - Temp	75/260,553	3/20/97

## **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Accountants USA	2,033,190	01/21/97
Sooner	1,143,652	12/16/80
Westaff	1,855,940	09/27/94
Westemp	1,767,600	04/27/93
Western Accounting Services	1,518,233	12/27/88
Western Girl	702,384	08/02/60
WIN Western Information	1,961,476	03/12/96
Network		
Western Marketing Services	1,487,729	05/10/88
Western Outsourcing Services	1,829,576	04/05/94
Western Permanent Services	994,865	10/01/74
Agency	·	
Western Photo Service	1,952,372	01/30/96
Western Sentry Services	1,133,368	04/15/80
Western Technical Services	1,130,107	01/29/80
Western Temporary Services	979,635	02/26/74
(Class 35)		
Western Temporary Services	1,948,222	01/16/96
(Class 41 & 42)		
Western Legal Services	1,548,592	07/18/89
1-800 Be a Temp	2,213,814	12/29/98
Western Staff Services Office &	2,094,615	6/21/97
Light and Industrial Division	•	

Westaff (USA), Inc.

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this 17th day of May, 2002, by Bank of America,

National Trust and Savings Association, as Agent for the Banks, as ("Bank"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Westaff (USA), Inc, formerly known as Western Staff Services

(USA), Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has heretofore granted to the Bank a

security interest in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark registrations (the "Marks"),

more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by such Marks, and as recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on April 4, 1998 in Reel/Frame 1706/0542 and in March 19, 1998 at

Reel/Frame no. 1706/0504;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes,

without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the

security interest as granted to the Bank by Western Staff Services (USA), Inc., a

California corporation.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., formerly known as Bank of America, National Trust and Savings Association, as agent for the banks

By: Name:

Title:

CAROL M. CLEMENTS SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT